STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1991 No. 1126 (L.10)

COUNTY COURTS

PROCEDURE

The County Court (Amendment No. 2) Rules 1991

Made - - - - 13th May 1991 Coming into force 1st July 1991

THE COUNTY COURT (AMENDMENT NO. 2) RULES 1991

- 1. Citation and interpretation
- 2. Civil Justice Review: jurisdictional changes
- 3. After Order 6, rule 1(1), there shall be inserted the...
- 4. For Order 9, rule 14(1)(a), there shall be substituted the following—...
- 5. For the sum"£500" in— (a) Order 19, rule 2(3), and...
- 6. Order 19, rule 2(2)(a) shall be amended by omitting the...
- 7. For Order 21, rule 5(1)(b), there shall be substituted the following—...
- 8. Nothing in rules 3 and 5 shall apply to an...
- 9. Service by post by solicitors
- 10. After Order 7, rule 10, there shall be inserted the...
- 11. For Order 7, rule 12, there shall be substituted the...
- 12. Powers of district judges
- 13. After Order 21, rule 5(2A), there shall be inserted the...
- 14. For Order 22, rule 6(2), there shall be substituted the following—...
- 15. For Order 29, rule 3(2), there shall be substituted the following—...
- 16. After Order 34, rule 1, there shall be inserted the...
- 17. After Order 34, rule 4, there shall be inserted the...
- 18. Transfer between High Court and county court
- 19. At the end of Order 16, rule 6(1), there shall...
- 20. Order 16, rule 9 shall stand as paragraph (1) of...
- 21. For Order 25, rule 13(1), there shall be substituted thefollowing—...
- 22. Miscellaneous amendments
- 23. For Order 17, rule 11(2), there shall be substituted thefollowing—...
- 24. For Order 17, rule 11(4), there shall be substituted thefollowing—...
- 25. For Order 22, rule 1(3), there shall be substituted the following—...
- 26. Order 26, rule 9 (costs of warrant) shall be omitted....
- 27. After Order 50, rule 4, there shall be inserted the...
- 28. Devolution: admissions direct and disposals

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 29. For Order 9, rule 2, there shall be substituted the...
- 30. For Order 9, rule 3, there shall be substituted the...
- 31. For Order 9, rule 6(1), there shall be substituted the...
- 32. For the words "under paragraph (1)(a)" in Order 9, rule 6(2),...
- 33. For the words "under rule 6(1)(a)" in Order 9, rule 7(1)...
- 34. For the words"under rule 3(2)" in Order 9, rule 8(1)...
- 35. Order 16 shall be amended as follows—
- 36. Order 17, rule 11(1)(o) shall be amended by substituting for...
- 37. After Order 50, rule 9, there shall be inserted the...
- 38. Nothing in rules 29 to 36 shall apply to an...
- 39. Venue
- 40. In Order 4, rule 2(1), the word "or" at the end of...
- 41. Order 4, rule 2(3) and (4) shall be omitted.
- 42. After Order 9, rule 2(6) (as inserted by rule 29),...
- 43. For Order 9, rule 5, there shall be substituted the...
- 44. For Order 16, rule 4(2), there shall be substituted the following—...
- 45. Order 37, rule 4(1) shall be amended by substituting, for...
- 46. For Order 37, rule 4(2), there shall be substituted the...
- 47. Nothing in rules 40 to 44 or 46 shall apply...
- 48. Devolution: consent orders
- 49. Variation of orders
- 50. Suspension of warrants
- 51. Attachment of earnings
- 52. Order 27, rule 4(2) shall be amended by inserting, after...
- 53. Order 27, rule 5(1) shall be amended as follows—
- 54. After Order 27, rule 5(2), there shall be inserted the...
- 55. In Order 27, rule 6, for the words"the registrar" there...
- 56. For Order 27, rule 7, there shall be substituted thefollowing—...
- 57. After Order 27, rule 7 there shall be inserted the...
- 58. For the title to Order 27, rule 8 there shall...
- 59. After the words "attachment of earnings order" in Order 27, rule...
- 60. After Order 27, rule 8(1) there shall be inserted the...
- 61. After the word"judge" in Order 27, rule 8(2) and (4)...
- 62. After Order 27, rule 17(3) there shall be inserted the...
- 63. For Order 27, rule 17(5), there shall be substituted the...
- 64. Order 27, rule 17(11) shall be omitted.
- 65. For Order 27, rule 19(2) and (3) there shall be...
- 66. Order 27, rule 19(4) shall be amended by substituting, for...
- 67. In Order 27, rule 20, for the words"of being heard",... Signature
 - **Explanatory Note**